506696635 06/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6743453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD M WINCHESTER	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINCHESTER & ASSOCIATES	
Street Address:	16579 CLAYTON ROAD	
City:	BALLWIN	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16602978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-872-8136

Email: denkpatentlaw@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. DENK

Address Line 1: , 763 S NEW BALLAS RD, STE. 305

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. DENK	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul M. Denk/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=June 3, 2021 WINCHESTER ASSIGNMENT SCAN#page1.tif source=June 3, 2021 WINCHESTER ASSIGNMENT SCAN#page2.tif

PATENT 50669635 REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, Richard M. Winchester, is a citizen of the United States, and residing in the County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri, with a residential address at 16579 Clayton Rd., Ballwin, Missouri 63011, is an employee of Winchester & Associates, LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, and I understand and acknowledge that I enjoy such relationship, in part, because of my potential capacity to invent, and that one of my duties as such employee is to endeavor to make inventions and improvements upon the same for the benefit of Winchester & Associates, LLC, and that a condition of said relationship is that all patent rights appertaining to any invention by me, in the course of my employment, to be assigned by me unto the said Winchester & Associates, LLC, without any additional charge whatsoever in addition to my compensation;

AND WHEREAS, in the course of said employment, I, the undersigned, Richard M. Winchester, am the inventor having invented certain improvements in

DISPOSABLE TOILET TOTE BAG

for which application was made to obtain letters patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, know all men by these presents that in compliance with the duties and obligations inherent in my aforesaid agreement, and in further consideration of a bonus of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Winchester & Associates, LLC, (receipt whereof by me is hereby acknowledged). I, said Richard M. Winchester, do hereby formally assign, transfer, and set over unto said Winchester & Associates, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application upon Disposable Toilet Tote Bag, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to fully effectuate this agreement.

AND, I further grant to Winchester & Associates, LLC, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

PATENT REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0447 AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Patent, when granted, to the said Winchester & Associates, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, for the sole use and behoof of said Winchester & Associates, LLC, for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which the Patent may be granted.

[SEAL]

and deed.

My Commission Expires:

10/21/7021

D.N. 7874

MEGAN FOUNTAIN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jefferson County
My Commission Expires October 21, 2021
Commission # 13539501

PATENT REEL: 056430 FRAME: 0448

RECORDED: 06/03/2021